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 SUMMER TERM 2023 
Summer/Fall Term Priority Registration Begins (via web only on weekends) .....................................................Sunday, May 14 
Juneteenth Holiday (Campus Closed) .................................................................................................................Monday, June 19 
Independence Day Holiday (Campus Closed) …...…………................................................................................Tuesday, July 4 
Classes Begin (First 4-weeks and 8-weeks).…....................................................................................................Monday, July 10 
*Last Day to Register/Add Classes or drop w/refund (First 4-week session) ......................................................Tuesday, July 11 
*Last Day to Register/Add Classes or drop w/refund (8-week session) ...…..................................................Wednesday, July 12 
Campus Closed on Fridays...........................................................................................................................July 14 – September 1 
Last Day to Withdraw (First 4-week session) ......................................................................................................Tuesday, July 25 
End of First 4-week session..............................................................................................................................Thursday, August 3 
Beginning of Second 4-week session................................................................................................................Monday, August 7 
*Last Day to Register/Add Classes or drop w/refund (Second 4-week session) …..........................................Tuesday, August 8 
Last Day to Withdraw (8-week session) session.........................................................…................................Thursday, August 10 
Last Day to Withdraw (Second 4-week session) ………..............................................…...............................Tuesday, August 22 
End of Summer Term (Second 4-weeks and 8-week sessions) …..................................................................Thursday, August 31 
Grades Due......................................................................................................................................................Tuesday, August 31 
Labor Day Holiday (Campus Closed) ....................................................................................Saturday – Monday, September 2-4 

FALL TERM 2023 
Fall Term Priority Registration Begins (via web only on weekends) ....................................................................Sunday, May 14 
Convocation – All FT Employees Meeting (Campus Closed) ...................................................................Monday, September 18 
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (Campus Open) .....................................................................Tuesday - Friday, September 19-22 
Classes Begin.............................................................................................................................................Monday, September 25 
Last Day to Drop (via web only on weekends) w/refund...................................................................................Sunday, October 1 
*Last Day to Register or Add Classes..................................................................................................................Friday, October 6 
Last Day to Withdraw.....................................................................................................................................Friday, November 9 
Veterans Day (Campus Closed) ……............................................................................................................Friday, November 10 
Thanksgiving Holiday (Campus Closed) .......................................................................................Thursday - Sunday, Nov 23-26 
Final Exam Week/End of Fall Term Classes...........................................................................Monday - Saturday, December 4-9 
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (Campus Open) .............................................................................................Friday, December 8 
Grades Due................................................................................................................................................. Monday, December 11 
Winter Break…............................................................................................................Sunday, December 10 - Sunday, January 7 
Winter Holiday (Campus Closed) ....….………......................................................................Monday - Friday, December 25-29 

New Year’s Day (Campus Closed) …......................................................................................................Monday, January 1 
WINTER TERM 2024 

Winter Term Priority Registration Begins (via web only on weekends) .......................................................Sunday, November 5 
Faculty Non-Instructional Days (Campus Open) …........................................................................................Thursday, January 4 
Convocation – All FT Employees Meeting (Campus Open) ………….………………………………………. Friday, January 5 
Classes Begin....................................................................................................................................................Monday, January 8 
Last Day to Drop (via web only on weekends) w/refund..................................................................................Sunday, January 14 
Martin Luther King Holiday (Campus Closed) ...............................................................................................Monday, January 15 
*Last Day to Register or Add Classes.................................................................................................................Friday, January 19 
Presidents' Day Holiday (Campus Closed) ...................................................................................................Monday, February 19 
Last Day to Withdraw.......................................................................................................................................Friday, February 23 
Final Exam Week/End of Winter Term Classes.........................................................................Monday - Saturday, March 18-23 
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (Campus Open) ................................................................................................. Friday, March 22 
Grades Due....................................................................................................................................................... Monday, March 25 
Spring Break.......................................................................................................................Sunday, March 24 - Sunday, March 31 

SPRING TERM 2024 
Spring Term Priority Registration Begins (via web only on weekends) ........................................................Sunday, February 18 
Classes Begin…....................................................................................................................................................Monday, April 1 
Last Day to Drop (via web only on weekends) w/refund.......................................................................................Sunday, April 7 
*Last Day to Register or Add Classes....................................................................................................................Friday, April 12 
Last Day to Withdraw.............................................................................................................................................Friday, May 17 
Memorial Day Holiday (Campus Closed) ...........................................................................................................Monday, May 27 
Final Exam Week/End of Spring Term Classes.................................................................................Saturday - Friday, June 8-14 
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (Campus Open) ..........................................................Friday, Monday - Tuesday, June 14, 17-18 
Commencement (ABS Graduation & Undergraduate) ............................................................................................Friday, June 14 
Grades Due…………...........................................................................................................................................Monday, June 17 

*Instructor approval required during the second week of class. **subject to change 


